Price $5.00
GARDNER-DENVER” 13-10-503
3rd Edition
ELECTRA-SAVER@
STATIONARY SCREW
COMPRESSOR
MODELS
EAU_ PD - 200 HP

ELECTRA-SAVER STATIONARY SCREW COMPRESSOR
200 HP-250 HP-300HP
THIRTEEN DIGIT MODEL DESIGNATIONS
NOTICE TO CUSTOMER - To find the construction
options for your compressor unit, FILL IN THE
BAIANCE OF LEITERS FROM YOUR COMPRESSOR EAU
NAME PIATE .— ._ __ __ _
COLUMN NUMBER 1234567891011
FOLLOW THE LINE DOWN AND OVER FROM EACH
LEllER THUS FILLED IN TO FIND THE APPROPRIATE
CONSTRUCTION WITH WHICH YOUR MACHINE IS
EQUIPPED. THE NUMBER “9’ IN ANY COLUMN SPACE
INDICATES “NOT APPLICABLE”, THE NUMBER “8” IN
ANY COLUMN SPACE INDICATES SPECIAL DESIGN -
REFER TO FACTORY ORDER TICKET.
COLUMNS 1,2 & 3- COMPRESSOR TYPE& SIZE
COLUMN 4- TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
Q. Air Cooled Base Mounted
S. Water Cooled Base Mounted
COLUMN 5- HORSEPOWER
P. 200 HP Q. 250 HP R. 300 HP
COLUMN 6- ENGINEERING SPEC.
COLUMN 7- OPERATING PRESSURE
D. 100 PSIG (60 Hz) N. 100 PSIG (50 Hz)
F. 125 PSIG (60 Hz) P. 125 PSIG (50 Hz)
H. 150 PSIG (60 Hz) R. 150 PSIG (50 Hz)
COLUMN 8 - CONTROL - Letter varies with Voltage to Transformer
Refer to pages 10, 11 &12
A thru L - Dual Control M thru X - Duomatic Control
COLUMN 9 - CONTROL ENCLOSURE& STARTER TYPE - Letters vary with options - —
Refer to pages 10, 11 &12
A thru D - Magnetic Starter (NEMA 1)
E thru H - Magnetic Starter (NEMA IV)
I thru L - Manual Starter (NEMA 1)
M thru P - Manual Starter (NEMA IV)
COLUMN 10 - ENCLOSURE& AIR FILTER - Refer to pages 2 &13
A. Standard Enclosure/Standard Air Filter
B. Standard Enclosure/Optional Air Filter
COLUMN 11 - COOLERS - Letters vary with Material, Manufacturer&
Aftercooler (if used) - Refer to page
A thru H - Air Cooled
I thru T - Fresh Water Cooled
U thru X - Salt Water Cooled
COLUMN 12- COOLER ELECTRICAL - Letters vary with Voltage -
Refer to pages 10, 11 &12
A thru 1- Air Cooled NEMA I
J thru S - Air Cooled NEMA IV
T thru X - Water Cooled
COLUMN 13- COMPRESSOR DRIVE MOTOR
Motors are not listed in this book - When ordering replacement motor for your unit, it is MOST 1MPORTANT
that the COMPLETE thirteen digit model number is given in order to obtain correct drive motor.
13-10-503 Page 3
ASM SSUABCOI THRU SSUABCC06
eFFECTlvE WITH SERIAL No, COMPRESSOR (200, 250, 300 HP)
PLATE-INsPECTION 201 SSW247
(16) SCREW 75A43
(8) SCREW 75A5
h
([6) WA SHERLOCK 95B7
[8) WASHER-LOCK 95B3
\ozfi;l,2ssu715 GAsKET \
ASm ROTOR SSU78460,
HOUSING-GEAR 200 SSU 151-
NOT ShOWN (uSE AS NEEDEO)
204SSY732 SHIM (.003)
205 SSY732 SHIM (010)
207 SSY732 SHIM (.030)
208SSY732 SHIM (050)
!.. LL!